
From: Diana Rusnov <Diana.Rusnov@mississauga.ca>  
Sent: December 23, 2020 9:51 AM 
To: Adams, Aretha <aretha.adams@peelregion.ca>; Laura Hall <laura.hall@caledon.ca>; Fay, Peter 
<Peter.Fay@brampton.ca> 
Cc: Lockyer, Kathryn <kathryn.lockyer@peelregion.ca>; Thomson, Christine 
<christine.thomson@peelregion.ca>; Dayna Obaseki <Dayna.Obaseki@mississauga.ca>; Megan Piercey 
<Megan.Piercey@mississauga.ca>; Anna Bytkaluk <Anna.Bytkaluk@mississauga.ca>; Carley Smith 
<Carley.Smith@mississauga.ca>; MC <MC@mississauga.ca> 
Subject: RE: Passage of By-law 83-2020, Changing the Composition of Regional Council 

Please be advised that at today’s Council meeting, the Council of the Corporation of the City of 
Mississauga unanimously passed Resolution 394-2020, as attached, consenting to the change in the 
composition of Regional Council at the Region of Peel. 

Diana Rusnov 
Director, Legislative Services and City Clerk 
T 905-615-3200 ext.5421 
diana.rusnov@mississauga.ca  

City of Mississauga | Corporate Services Department, 
Legislative Services Division 
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